Type of dwelling, Census Profile, 2021

Topic Characteristic
Household Total - Occupied private dwellings by structural type of dwelling - 100% data
and dwelling Single-detached house
characteristics ~ Semi-detached house
Row house

Apartment or flat in a duplex
Apartment in a building that has fewer than five storeys
Apartment in a building that has five or more storeys
Other single-attached house
Movable dwelling
Total - Private households by household size - 100% data
1 person
2 persons
3 persons
4 persons
5 or more persons
Number of persons in private households
Average household size

Symbols:
... 1 not applicable
Notes:

Note

Total
15210
8600
1065
1630
370
2515
300
115
615
15205
3985
4490
2560
2400
1775
40375
2.7

Northwest Territories [Territory]

Counts

Men+ Women+

20435

19945

Total
100.0
56.5
7.0
10.7
24
16.5
2.0
0.8
4.0
100.0
26.2
29.5
16.8
15.8
11.7
100.0
2.7

[4] The category 'Movable dwelling' includes mobile homes and other movable dwellings such as houseboats recreational vehiclestand railroad cars.

Data quality:

Northwest Territories

Total non-response (TNR) rate, short-form census questionnaire: 8.2%
Total non-response (TNR) rate, long-form census questionnaire: 10.8%
Source: Statistics Canada, 2021 Census of Population.
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Rates

Men+ Women+

100.0

100.0



