Type of dwelling, Census Profile, 2021

				Counts		-	Rates	
Topic	Characteristic	Note	Total	Men+	Women+	Total	Men+	Women+
Household	Total - Occupied private dwellings by structural type of dwelling - 100% data		15210			100.0		
and dwelling	Single-detached house		8600			56.5		
characteristics	Semi-detached house		1065			7.0		
	Row house		1630			10.7		
	Apartment or flat in a duplex		370			2.4		
	Apartment in a building that has fewer than five storeys		2515			16.5		
	Apartment in a building that has five or more storeys		300			2.0		
	Other single-attached house		115			0.8		
	Movable dwelling	4	615			4.0		
	Total - Private households by household size - 100% data		15205			100.0		
	1 person		3985			26.2		
	2 persons		4490			29.5		
	3 persons		2560			16.8		
	4 persons		2400			15.8		
	5 or more persons		1775			11.7		
	Number of persons in private households		40375	20435	19945	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Average household size		2.7			2.7		

Symbols:

...: not applicable

Notes:

[4] The category 'Movable dwelling' includes mobile homes and other movable dwellings such as houseboats recreational vehicles†and railroad cars.

Data quality:

Northwest Territories

Total non-response (TNR) rate, short-form census questionnaire: 8.2%

Total non-response (TNR) rate, long-form census questionnaire: 10.8%

Source: Statistics Canada, 2021 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2023. Census Profile. 2021 Census. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 98-316-X2021001. Ottawa. Released February 8 2023. https://www12.statcan.gc.ca/census-recensement/2021/dp-pd/prof/index.cfm?Lang=E